RESOLUTION NO. 3885

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SIDNEY, MONTANA, ADOPTING FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 PRELIMINARY BUDGET.

WHEREAS, The City of Sidney scheduled a Budget Hearing on August 29th, 2022 at 6:30 p.m. and will hold said hearing in accordance with MCA 7-6-4021; and

WHEREAS, The Council is in the process of reviewing the preliminary budget for Fiscal Year 2022-2023; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SIDNEY THAT:

THE CITY COUNCIL APPROVE THE PRELIMINARY BUDGET TO ALLOW FOR REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE POSTINGS BEGINNING JULY 1ST, 2022

PASSED by the City Council and APPROVED this 15th day of August 2022.

	Rick Norby, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
	_	
City Clerk		